OP \$215.00 171638

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of receiving party previously recorded on Reel 006576 Frame 0185. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metromedia Company		11/05/2018	General Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Homestyle Dining LLC (Formerly known as Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P.)
Street Address:	9720 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 500
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90212
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1716388	BONANZA
Registration Number:	1838933	BONANZA
Registration Number:	2377123	BONANZA STEAKHOUSE
Registration Number:	0903604	PONDEROSA
Registration Number:	1677995	PONDEROSA
Registration Number:	1254681	PONDEROSA
Registration Number:	2418851	PONDEROSA STEAKHOUSE
Registration Number:	1667943	PONDEROSA STEAKHOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102822200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via 05 mail.

Phone: 3102822000 x2108 **Email:** trademarks@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Grace

Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica Boulevard C/o Loeb & Loeb LLP, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Los A	Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-4120		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Grace		
SIGNATURE:	/dwg/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2019		

Total Attachments: 7

source=Notice of Release Metromedia to Homestyle Dining Correction#page1.tif source=Notice of Release Metromedia to Homestyle Dining Correction#page2.tif source=Notice of Release Metromedia to Homestyle Dining Correction#page3.tif source=Notice of Release Metromedia to Homestyle Dining Correction#page4.tif source=Notice of Release Metromedia to Homestyle Dining Correction#page5.tif source=Notice of Release Metromedia to Homestyle Dining Correction#page6.tif source=Notice of Release Metromedia to Homestyle Dining Correction#page7.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 1, 2019

PTAS

DAVID W. GRACE 10100 SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD C/O LOEB & LOEB LLP, SUITE 2200 LOS ANGELES, CA 90067-4120 900487347

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/27/2019 REEL/FRAME: 6576/0185 NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

ASSIGNOR:

METROMEDIA COMPANY DOC DATE: 11/05/2018
CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ASSIGNEE:

HOMESTYLE DINLING LLC (FORMERLY KNOWN AS METROMEDIA STEAKHOUSES

COMPANY, L.P.)
9720 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 500

BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90212

SERIAL NUMBER: 72294261 FILING DATE: 03/27/1968

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 903604 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/01/1970

MARK: PONDEROSA

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73342194 FILING DATE: 12/17/1981

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1254681 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/18/1983

MARK: PONDEROSA

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

FILING DATE: 11/26/1990 SERIAL NUMBER: 74118126

REGISTRATION DATE: 12/10/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1667943

MARK: PONDEROSA STEAKHOUSE

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 11/26/1990 SERIAL NUMBER: 74118127

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1677995 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/03/1992

MARK: PONDEROSA

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 74232520 FILING DATE: 12/23/1991

REGISTRATION DATE: 09/15/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1716388

MARK: BONANZA

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 09/01/1993 SERIAL NUMBER: 74430850

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1838933 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/07/1994

MARK: BONANZA

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 04/05/1999 SERIAL NUMBER: 75675991

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2377123 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/15/2000

MARK: BONANZA STEAKHOUSE

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75747276 FILING DATE: 07/09/1999

REGISTRATION DATE: 01/09/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2418851

MARK: PONDEROSA STEAKHOUSE

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

OP \$215.00 1716388

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metromedia Company			General Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Homestyle Dinling LLC (formerly known as Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P.)
Street Address:	9720 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 500
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90212
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

The Little House I can be				
Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1716388	BONANZA		
Registration Number:	1838933	BONANZA		
Registration Number:	2377123	BONANZA STEAKHOUSE		
Registration Number:	0903604	PONDEROSA		
Registration Number:	1677995	PONDEROSA		
Registration Number:	1254681	PONDEROSA		
Registration Number:	2418851	PONDEROSA STEAKHOUSE		
Registration Number:	1667943	PONDEROSA STEAKHOUSE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102822200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102822000 x2108
Email: trademarks@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Grace

Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica Boulevard c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP, Suite 2200 Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-4120

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 5, 2008, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2008 at Reel 3874, Frame 0351, Homestyle Dining LLC (formerly known as Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P.) ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to Metromedia Company ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefore listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to release the security interest and provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office and other applicable filing office(s), domestic and foreign, for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of November 5, 2018.

METROMEDIA COMPANY

Name: Silve F

Title: Sea we Wite Fresiden

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

				434
State	Trademark	Reg. No.	Owner	Status
		Reg. Date		
Puerto Rico	BONANZA	8,341	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P.	Registered
	•	31-AUG-2001		
Puerto Rico	BONANZA	8340	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P.	Registered
T BOTTO TOO	,,	31-AUG-2001		

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Status
BONANZA	74232520 23-DEC-1991	1716388 15-SEP-1992	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P.	Renewed in 2002
BONANZA	74430850 01-SEP-1993	1838933 07-JUN-1994	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P.	Renewed in 2004
BONANZA	73546769 08-JUL-1985	1481977 22-MAR-1988	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P.	Renewed in 2008
BONANZA BONANZA	73035604 25-OCT-1974	1022904 14-OCT-1975	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P.	Renewed in 2006
BONANZA BONANZA BONANZA	78470845 20-AUG-2004	3060053 21-14:B-2006	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P. Composed of: MetPon Acquisition, Inc.	Registered
BONANZA BONANZA BONANZA Grathouse	75675991 05-APR-1999	2377123 15-AUG-2000	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P. Composed of: MetPon Acquisition. Inc.	Registered
COMEBACK KID	78576123 28-FEB-2005	3169842 07-NOV-2006	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P. Composed of: Metpon Acquisition, Inc.	Registered
Design Only	74480254 1040EC-1993	1937798 28-NOV-1995	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P. dba Ponderosa	Renewed in 2006
FRESHTASTIKS	73267100 20-JUN-1980	1176637 03-NOV-1981	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P.	Renewed in 2002
GET IT TOGO	76466609 13-NOV-2002	2822503 16-MAR-2004	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P. Composed of: MetPon Acquisition, Inc.	Registered

16907326.2 229734-10001

Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Statos
GET IT TOGO				
HOOTENANNY	77432001 26-MAR-2008		Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P. Composed of: MetPon Acquisition, Inc.	Published Intent to Use
MFS PREFERRED	78526931. 03-DEC-2004	3166279 31-OCT-2006	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P. Composed of: MetPon Acquisition, Inc.	Registered
MRG	78468847 17-AUG-2004	3037796 03-JAN-2006	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P. Composed of: MetPon Acquisition, Inc.	Registered Supplemental Register
MRG METROMEDIA RESTAURANT GROUP	75156822 27-AUG-1996	2176057 28-JUL-1998	Metromedia Steakhouses Company. L.P. Composed of MetPon Acquisition, Inc.	Registered A renewal was due by July 28, 2008. There is a grace period to file the renewal
PONDEROSA PONDEROSA	735995 <u>29</u> 19-MAY-1986	1429639 17-FEB-1987	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P.	Renewed in 2007
PONDEROSA	74049785 07-APR-1990	2141635 10-MAR-1998	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P.	Renewed in 2008
PONDEROSA	72294261 27-MAR-1968	0903604 01-DEC-1970	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P.	Renewed in 2001
PONDEROSA PONDEROSA	74118127 26-NOV-1990	1677995 03-MAR-1992	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P.	Renewed in 2002
PONDEROSA	73342194 17-DEC-1981	1254681 18-OCT-1983	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, LP	Renewed in 2003
PONDEROSA EXPRESS	78578016 02-MAR-2005	3234681 24-APR-2007	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P. Composed of: Metpon Acquisition, Inc	Registered
PONDEROSA STEAK & BUFFET PONDEROSA STEAK STEAK STEEK	78567665 15-FEB-2005	3166422 31-OCT-2006	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P. Composed of: Metpon Acquisition, Inc.	Registered

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Status
PONDEROSA STEAKHOUSE	73132409 30-JUN-1977	1098871 08-AUG-1978	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P.	Renewed in 1998. The next renewal was due on August 8, 2008. No record shows that a renewal has been filed. There is a grace period to renew.
PONDEROSA STEAKHOUSE PONDEROSA	75747276 09-JUL-1999	2418851 09-JAN-2001	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P. Composed of: MetPon Acquisition, Inc.	Registered
PONDEROSA STEAKHOUSE PONDEROSA Greathouse	74118126 26-NOV-1990	1667943 10-DEC-1991	Metromedia Steakhouse Company, L.P.	Renewed in 2001
RANCHER'S SKILLET BREAKFAST BUFFET Rancher's State	75572984 19-007-1998	2304045 28-DEC-1999	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P. Composed of: MetPon Acquisition, Inc.	Registered
SHRIMP STAMPEDE	77076598 05-JAN-2007	3322726 30-OCT-2007	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P. Composed of: MetPon Acquisition, Inc.	Registered
WELCOME TO OUR SPREAD	78468818 17-AUG-2004	3031783 20-DEC-2005	Metromedia Steakhouses Company, L.P. Composed of: MetPon Acquisition, Inc.	Registered

16907326.2 229734-10001

RECORDED: 03/08/2019

4